
Region 3 DMHAS Funded Regional Action Councils 

Ashford, Brooklyn, Canterbury, Chaplin, Columbia, 
Coventry, Eastford, Hampton, Killingly, Lebanon, 
Mansfield, Plainfield, Pomfret, Putnam, Scotland, Sterling, 
Thompson, Union, Willington, Windham, Woodstock 

Northeast Communities Against Substance Abuse 
Robert Brex, Executive Director 
559 Hartford Pike, Suite 203 
Dayville CT 06241 
Phone: 860-779-9253 
Email: necasa@snet.net 
Website: www.necasaonline.org/ 

Bozrah, Colchester, East Lyme, Franklin, Griswold, 
Groton, Ledyard, Lisbon, Lyme, Montville, New London, 
North Stonington, Norwich, Old Lyme, Preston, Salem, 
Sprague, Stonington, Voluntown, Waterford 

Southeastern Regional Action Council 
Michele Devine, Executive Director 
620 Norwich/New London Turnpike 
Uncasville CT 06382 
Phone: 860-848-2800 
Email: serac.ed@sbcglobal.net 
Website: http://sectrac.org/ 

 

Region 3 DMHAS Funded Local Prevention Councils 

Town Name Chair/Co-Chair Contact information 

Ashford Ashford Prevention Council Melissa McDonough 

Ashford Youth and Social Services 
440 Westford Road 
Ashford CT 06278 
Phone: 860-487-4417 
Website: 
www.ashfordtownhall.org/government/human.services/youth.and.so
cial.services/  

Bozrah Bozrah Prevention Council Karen Scopino  

Fields Memorial School 
8 Bozrah Street Ext 
Bozrah CT 06334 
Phone: 860-887-2561 
Email: kscopino@bozrah.org 

Brooklyn 
Canterbury 
Killingly 
Plainfield 
Pomfret 
Woodstock 
Sterling 
Thompson 

Quinebaug Prevention Council Elizabeth Brown  

United Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 378 
303 Putnam Road 
Wauregan CT 06387 
Phone: 860-564-6100 
Email: ebrown@usmhs.org 
Website: 
www.unitedservicesct.org/services/prevention_youth_service.asp  

Chaplin 
Hampton 
Scotland 

District Eleven Substance Abuse 
Prevention Council  DESAP- Marcia McGinley 

Parish Hill Middle High School 
204 Parish Hill Road 
Chaplin CT 06235 
Phone: 860-455-9584 
Email: mmcginley@parishhill.org 
Website: www.parishhill.org/?page_id=218  
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Region 3 DMHAS Funded Local Prevention Councils 

Town Name Chair/Co-Chair Contact information 

Colchester 
Youth FIRST  Fostering Involvement, 
Resilience, Self-Esteem and 
Teamwork-Coalition  

Valerie Geato  

Colchester Youth Service Bureau 
127 Norwich Avenue, Suite 205 
Colchester CT 06415 
Phone: 860-537-7255 
Email: vgeato@colchesterct.gov 
Website: www.colchesterct.gov/Pages/ColchesterCT_Dept/YSB/LPC  

Columbia Columbia Prevention Council Jonathan Luiz 

Columbia Town Administration 
Route 87 
Columbia CT 06237 
Phone: 860-228-0110 
Email: jluiz@columbiact.org  

Coventry Coventry Prevention Council Crystal Morawitz 

Coventry Youth Services 
1712 Main Street 
P.O. Box 277 
Coventry CT 06238 
Phone: 860-742-5234 
Email: cmorawitz@coventryct.org 

Eastford Eastford Prevention Council Linda Loretz 

Eastford Elementary School 
12 Westford Road, P.O. Box 158 
Eastford, CT 06242 
860-974-1130 
Email: lloretz@eastfordct.org 

Franklin Franklin Prevention Council 
Christine Schulz 
Janet Carlson  

Calvert Library 
5 Tyler Drive 
Franklin CT 06254 
Phone: 860-642-6207 
Email: janetcarlsoncalvertlibrary@yahoo.com 

Griswold Griswold Prevention Council Ryan Aubin 

Griswold Youth and Family Services 
28 Main Street 
Griswold CT 06351 
Phone: 860-376-7026 
Email: director@griswoldyfs.org 
Website: www.griswoldyfs.com/staff.html  

Groton 
GASP: Groton Adolescent Substance 
Abuse Prevention Coalition  Michelle Hamilton 

Ledge Light Health District 
216 Broad Street 
New London CT 06320 
Phone: 860-448-4882 Ext. 305 
Email: mhamilton@ledgelighthd.org 
Website: www.gaspcoalition.org/  
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Region 3 DMHAS Funded Local Prevention Councils 

Town Name Chair/Co-Chair Contact information 

Lebanon Lebanon Prevention Council Robert Laskarzewski 

Lebanon Middle School 
891 Exeter Road 
Lebanon CT 06249 
Phone: 860-642-4702 
Email: robert.laskarzewski@lebanonct.org 

Ledyard Ledyard Safe Teens Coalition  Kate Sikorski 

Ledyard Youth Services 
741 Colonel Ledyard Highway 
Ledyard CT 06339 
Phone: 860-464-3213 
Email: youth.services@ledyardct.org 
Website: ledyardsafeteens.org/  

Lyme/Old Lyme 
CASFY: Community Action For 
Substance Free Youth  

Mary Seidner 

Lymes' Youth Service Bureau 
PO Box 589 
Old Lyme CT 06371 
Phone: 860-434-7208 
Email: lymesyouthbureau@sbcglobal.net 
Website: www.lysb.org 

Mansfield Mansfield Prevention Council  Kevin Grunwald  

Mansfield Youth Service Bureau 
4 South Eagleville Road 
Mansfield CT 06268 
Phone: 860-429-3319 
Email: YSB@MansfieldCT.org 

Montville Montville Prevention Council Barbara Lockhart 

Montville Youth Service Bureau 
289 Route 32 
Uncasville CT 06382 
Phone: 860-848-7724 
Email: barbara@montvilleyouth.org  

New London 
NLCCC: New London Community and 
Campus Coalition  Tony Mollica 

New London Youth Affairs 
120 Broad Street 
New London CT 06320 
Phone: 860-442-4994 
Email: tmollica@ci.new.london.ct.us 
Website: www.newlondonclicks.org/  

North Stonington PHIT: Positive Health In Teens  Christopher Sandford 

Wheeler Middle/High School 
298 Norwich-Westerly Road 
North Stonington CT 06359 
Phone: 860-535-0377 Ext. 101 
Email: sandfordc@northstonington.k12.ct.us 
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Region 3 DMHAS Funded Local Prevention Councils 

Town Name Chair/Co-Chair Contact information 

Norwich NPC: Norwich Prevention Council Kathryn Eyberse 

Norwich Youth and Family Services 
80 Broadway 
Norwich CT 06360 
Phone: 860-823-3782 
Email: nyfs@cityofnorwich.org 

Preston Preston Prevention Council Stephanie Greene 

Preston Youth Service Bureau 
1 Route 164 
Preston CT 06365 
Phone: 860-334-6125 
Email: stephanie.greene@sbcglobal.net 

Putnam Putnam Prevention Council Doug Cutler  

Putnam Town Administrator 
126 Church Street 
Putnam CT 06260 
Phone: 860-963-6800 
Email: dcutler@putnamct.us  

Sprague Sprague Prevention Council Catherine Osten 

Town of Sprague 
1 Main Street 
Baltic CT 06330 
Phone: 860-822-3000 Ext. 202 
Email: c-osten@ctsprague.org 

Stonington Stonington Prevention Council Leanne Theodore 

Stonington Human Services 
166 South Broad Street 
Pawcatuck CT 06379 
Phone: 860-535-5015 
Email: ltheodore@stonington.ct.gov 

Union Union Prevention Council Joseph Reardon 

Town of Union Superintendent of Schools 
1043 Buckley Highway 
Union CT 06076 
Phone: 860-684-3146 

Voluntown Voluntown Prevention Council Judith Allik 

Voluntown Elementary School 
195 Main Street 
Voluntown CT 06384 
Phone: 860-376-2325 Ext. 120 
Email: jallik@voluntownct.org  

Waterford 
WADE: Waterford Alcohol and Drug 
Education Coalition  Dani Gorman  

Waterford Youth Services 
15 Rope Ferry Road 
Waterford CT 06385 
Phone: 860-444-5848 
Email: dgorman@waterfordct.org 
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Region 3 DMHAS Funded Local Prevention Councils 

Town Name Chair/Co-Chair Contact information 

Willington Willington Prevention Council Tara Martin  

Willington Youth Services 
40 Old Farms Road 
Willington CT 06279 
Phone: 860-487-3118 
Email: wyfss@willingtonct.org 

Windham Windham Prevention Council Pat Calvo  

Windham Youth Services 
872 Main Street 
Willimantic CT 06226 
Phone: 860-423-4534 
Email: patricia.calvo@wrccinc.org 
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